In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the
Insclvency (England &
Wales) Rulas 2016 and
Section 106(3) of the
Insolvency Act 1986,

LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution

in CVL

23

Companies House

Company details

Company number

lol2]7]7]e[7[7]5

TUESDAY

MR

161'04/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complate in typescript or In

Company name in full l Page & Moy Travel Limited

bold hlack capitals.

2

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

Matthew E

Surname

Richards

Liquidator’s address

ﬁilding namelnumber] 30 Finsbury Square

Street l

Post town |

[.ondon

CTLIntyIRegion

|
o [E[c[Z[P[ 2V ]

Country

Liquidatot's name @

Full forename(s)

Eddie

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Williams

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

@ ather liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another [iquidator,

Building namet‘number‘ Colmore Building
Street rColmore Circus
Post town ] Birmingham
County/Region

[
o84 To[ AT [

Country !

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

s

Liquidator's release

, O Tick if one or more creditors ohjected to liquidator’s refease,

L

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

—

iguidator’s signature

Signature

X il

Signature date

T [ [2fofifs

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visihile to searchers of the public record,

Lontact name .
[ ian L Barraclough

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

companyrene Grant Thornton UK LLP

| Address

30 Finsbury Square

Past tawm

London
Covaty/Region
= [e[cz[p[ [2IV]U
Country

I'E'

I Talephone

Tel/Fax

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foliowing:

0 The company name and number match the
information held en the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

I You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U4
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on tha wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/i7 Version 1.0




1.1

1.2

Page & Moy Travel Limited

Page & Moy Properties Limited

Page & Moy Air Transport Services Limited

Page & Moy Surface Transport Services Limited

Worldwide Voyages of Discovery Limited (together ‘the Companies’) — All In Liquidation

Final account of the joint liquidators

Introduction

Winding up resolutions were passed on 21 March 2017 and | was appointed joint liquidator with
Matthew Richards. Qur appointments were confirmed by meetings of creditors held on 21 March 2017,

The following appendices are included with this report:

+  Appendix A, accounts of our receipts and payments for the period from 21 March 2018 tc date and
also for the whole liguidation periods

« Appendix B, Statements of Insolvency Practice 8 disclosure.

Statutory information

The Companies’ registered numbers are as follows:

Company Name Registered number
Page & Moy Travel Limited 02778775
Page & Moy Properties Limited 00742457
Page & May Air Transport Services Limited 03157463
Page & Moy Surface Transport Services Limited 03121435
Worldwide Voyages of Discovery Limited 03146404

Events since progress report to 20 March 2018

Since the date of the last annual report | advertised for unsecured claims, of which none were received,
and paid the final costs of the liquidations via an intercompany loan from All Leisure Holidays Limited
{ALH).

Assets

The main assets of the Companies were the intercompany debts due from other group entities as
follows:

P&M Afr Transport  PAM Surface Transport  Worddwide Voyages of

P&M Traveilimited PAM Propertes Limiled Servicas Limlied Senvices Limited Discovery Limited

Group Surface Reafisations Limiled (ADM) - 2,033,930

P&M Surface Transport Senvices Limited - 4330

P&M Travel Limited - 55,458 -

Group Air Redlisalions Limited [ADM) - - 2.065.581 -

Trav el Group Realisations Limited {ADM) - - - 1,121,768

P&M Alr Transport Services Limited - - - 334,515 -
ANl Leisure Holiday s Limited (CVL) - - . 57,144 181,585
Total - 2,098,709 2,065,581 1,513,427 181,585




4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

5.1
5.2

5.3

The Companies are part of a large group which had a complex intercompany position, together with a
number of creditors {being mainly the bondholders) that had cross-guarantees across various group
entities. As part of the wider group strategy, we invested a cansiderable amount of time and effort in
determining the most cost effective and efficient method for distributing funds around the group. This
involved modelling the flow of funds using an Entity Priority Model (EPM) (being a complex excel model)
to demonstrate the outcome for the creditors of various entities under a number of scenarios,

We subsequently identified an optimal strategy for distributing funds around the group, the key principles
of which were as follows:

s [Ifwe distributed funds in the usual way per the Insolvency Act 1988, we estimated that there
would be over 500 dividends to be paid around the group, many of which would represent a
circular flow of funds. Accordingly the Court approved the officeholders’ request to distribute
hased on the end position per the EPM, reducing the overall time it would manually take to
make all of the individual distributicns

+ The method of distribution proposed represented the application of marshalling principles
which gimed to treat all creditors fairly

+ Perthe EPM, the bondholders were identified to be repaid in full in all scenarios. On the basis
that Group Air Realisations Limited (Air) would ultimately be considered solvent and the
majority of the bandholders would have the ability to claim in Air, we agreed to distribute in Air
within the & few months of entering insolvency and pay the relevant bondholders in full. In
cansideration for receiving the dividend quicker than would otherwise be possible, the
hondhclders agreed to waive their right to statutory interest which provided a significant
amount of additional funds for other creditars in the group

s In order to have sufficient funds in Air, we made an "advanced dividend” from ALH to Air

+ Wea also made a payment to HMRC to account for any tax that would have been payable if all
intercompany distributions had been carried out

Cash at bank of £19,312 was realised in Page & Moy Air Transport Services Limited and £681 was
realised in Page & Moy Surface Transport Services Limited.

Just You Holidays Limited (dissolved)

Just You Halidays Limited (JYH) was an entity which was also part of the All Leisure group of
companies.

JYH was not insolvent as it had no creditors however it did have an intercompany debtor, which is in
liquidation, and owed the company £50,000.

The menies due from the debtor would have been difficult to extract from the entity as a result of the
group position discussed above. Therefore by the directars agreeing to a capital reduction and strike-off
of JYH, the creditars of the group are in a better position as £50,000 has been retained in the group for
the benefit of the creditors as a whole.

The casts have been paid by ALH as JYH had no funds and the action was beneficial to the ALH estate.
Liabilities
There were no secured or preferential creditors in this matter.

As detailed above, a number of creditors (being mainly the bondholders) had cross guarantees across
various group entities. Bondholders claims were paid in full in the liquidation of Air as per the EPM.

On 1 May 2018 | advertised for claims in the liquidations and no external claims were received.



Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insclvency Practice 9.

On 7 March 2018 | received a court order allowing for the payment of cutstanding costs to be made from
AlH. Details of the transfer to allow payment of these costs are shown In my receipts and payments
accounts at appendix A.

Data protection

Any persanal information held by the Companies will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the Fquidation of the Companies and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislaticn/étaw in the United Kingdom.

Contact

If you have any queries please contact Matthew Drinkwater on 4161 953 6386.

e

e

Eddie Williams
Joint Liquidator

Date

Enc



Page & Moy Travel Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Statement
of Affairs
£
Receipts
Loan from All Leisure Holidays
Loan from All Leisure Holidays
HMRC - VAT received/paid
Payments
Prov. Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Expenses
Statutory Advertising
Trade & Expense Creditors (2,853,684.00)
Ordinary Shareholders {55,000.00)

VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB
Grant Thornton Loan Account

Appendix A

From From

2110312017 2110312018

to to
20/03/2018 12/02/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 20,606.18 20,606.18
0.00 85.38 85.38
0.00 4,128.16 4,128.16
0.00 24,819.72 24,819.72
0.00 3,995.75 3,885.75
0.00 16,493.70 16,493.70
Q.00 10.00 10.00
120.96 71.15 192.11
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
14.04 4,114.12 4,128.16
135.00 24,684.72 24,819,72
{135.00) 135.00 0.00
0.80 {0.80) 0.00
(135.80) 135.80 0.00
{135.00) 135.00 0.00




Page & Moy Properties Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Statement
of Affairs
£
Receipts
|_oan from All Leisure Holidays
Loan from All Leisure Holidays
HMRC - VAT received/paid
Payments
Prov. Liquidators Fees
Liguidators Fees
Liguidators Expenses
Statutory Advertising
Trade & Expense Creditors (627,499.00)
Ordinary Shareholders (483,500.00)

VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NiB
Grant Thornton Loan Account

Appendix A

From From

2110312017 21/03/2018

to to
20/03/2018 12/02/2019 Total
£ £ £
Q.00 17,109.59 17,109.58
0.00 85.38 85.38
0.00 3,428.84 3,428.84
0.00 20,623.81 20,623.81
0.00 3,442 75 3,442 75
0.00 13,637.45 13,5637.45
0.00 22.686 22.66
120.96 71.15 192.11
0.00 0.00 0.0C
C.00 0.00 0.00
14.04 3,414.80 3,428.84
135,00 20,488.81 20,623.81
(135.00) 135.00 0.00
0.80 (0.80) 0.00
(135.80) 135.80 0.00
(135.00) 135.00 0.00




Page & Moy Surface Transport Services Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments

from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Receipts

Loan from All Leisure Holidays
Cash at Bank

HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments

Prov. Liquidators Fees
Liguidators Fees
Liguidators Expenses
Statutory Advertising

Bank Charges

Trade & Expense Creditors
Ordinary Shareholders
VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB

Statement
of Affairs
£

(1,534,727.00)
(2,000.00)

Appendix A

From From

211032017 21/03/2018

to to
20/03/2018 12/02/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 16,923.40 16,923.40
£690.98 .00 690,98
0.00 3,511.51 3,511.51
690.98 20,434.91 21,125.89
¢.00 3,490.75 3,490.75
G.00 13,905.562 13,905.52
0.00 20.00 20.00
120.98 71.15 192.11
6.00 0.00 6.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
14.04 3,497.47 3,511.51
141.00 20,984.89 21,125.89
549.93 {549.98) 0.00
549,98 {549.98) 0.00
549.98 (549.98) 0.00




Page & Moy Air Transport Services Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Receipts
Cash at Bank
HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments

Final Balance to All Leisure Holidays
Prov. Liquidators Fees

Liquidators Fees

Statutory Advertising

Trade & Expense Creditors
Ordinary Shareholders

VAT cn Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB

Statement
of Affairs
£

(1.861,088.60)
(2,000.00)

Appendix A

From From
21103/2017 21/03/2018
to to
20/03/2018 12/02/2019 Total
£ £ £
18,312.05 0.00 16,312.05
0.00 3,545.86 3,645.86
19,312.05 3,545.86 22,857.91
0.00 1,531.99 1,631.99
.00 3,490.75 3,490.75
(.00 14,097.20 14,087.2Q
120.66 71.15 19211
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
14.04 3,531.82 3,5645.86
135.00 22,722.91 22,857.91
19,177.05 {19,177.05) 0.00
19,177.05 {19,177.05) 0.00
19,177.05 {19,177.05)

0.00




Worldwide Voyages of Discovery Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Receipts

Lean from All Leisure Holidays
Loan from All Leisure Holidays
HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments

Prov. Liguidators Fees
Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Expenses
Statutory Advertising
Trade & Expense Creditors
Crdinary Shareholders
VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB
Grant Tharnton Loan Account

Statement
of Affairs
£

{625,000.00)
(2.00)

Appendix A

From From

21/03/2017 21/03/2018

to to
20/03/2018 12/02i2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 16,591.98 16,591.98
0.00 85.38 85.38
14.04 3,311.28 3,325.32
14.04 19.988.64 20,002.68
.00 3.086.50 3,086.50
G.00 13,338.45 13,338.45
0.00 60.30 60.30
120.96 71.15 192.11
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
14.04 3,.311.28 3,325.32
135.00 19,867.68 20,002.68
(120.96) 120.96 0.00
14.84 {14.84) 0.00
(135.80) 135.80 0.00
{120.96) 120.96 0.0q




(seajwwoo ‘saa) ‘SIYDU) SIONPaJT JO) UojeLIOjUl -

2unsoosIp Bulinbal sdiysuole@s e

$oJBID0SSE 0} sjuafed e

MIOM INO PAJDBIUOI-GNS e

S25UDdX2 pUE SIUSWISSINGSID =

sajes 1no abieyd Anoy e

pelad sy Buunp wes) A8y} pue siojepinbi| wiol syl Aq suop }lom
SIseq 99 e

S1509 wsuiodde-aid e

'S18A02 J1 ‘Alewwns U] {54|S) 6 821108I1d
Aousnjosu| Jo Jusweigig pue (S3|Ny auYl) 9L0Z seiny {Safep pue pue|Buz) Ausalosul 2yl '9g6] 19y ADuaa|osul 23 Jo sjuaaanbal ay) yim uoinouniuod u paledaid uaaq sey xipuadde siyy

2INSOJISIP § Q0NOBId ADUSAJOSU| JO JUBWDIL]S

S3JeIJ0SSE J1aY) 40 siojepinbyy julof ay; o) sasuadxs pue uoersunwal ‘sjuawied g



80S'L1

€391

180°¢
L6¥'E
LB¥'E
erP'e

pallw AJanoosi o sabelon apimplIons

pay Wi seonlas Hodsuel} aaelng Aol p abed
palilI] §32vuag podsuel] Iy Aoy g afied
panwl] sapadaid Ao g 26eq

966'c

‘poLad sU) Ul um

paywi |sael| Aoy g ebey

gip Usaq aney 81500 Juswiulodde-aid Buimol(oy aul

05¢
ool

sosuadxg
SJEJE JO JUSWIE)S JO uoneledald

000’y

SI0}IpaJo pue siagquwaw jo sBunesw Buluaauog

'$3]BJS2 92U WOl Mmolaq pajielsp 51509 ay} Jo wawied paacidde Auedwos

U2ES JO SICHPaID PRIN3asuUn 8y} /0Z YoIe Lz U0

“101epinbly sy} JO 91E190SSE UE 4C s101epinbi| 8y} AQ paunoul
ua3q aAey Asy] Jeu) Juslxs 3yl 0] 'SIONPaID J0 Apog sleudcoidde syl 1o [eaosdde syl yim ‘oie)se ay} Jo 1o pled sq Aew asay] “iolepinby © 40 UCHEUIWOU BY} UD SICHPaID Wol) UcIsioap
B 3995 0} 8iNpo201d JUSSUDD pawaeap Jo 24NP920id UOISIISpP BU) G SIEBYE O JUSWSIEIS oy} Buledald ul paunoul sesuadxe AlBSS30aU pue a|qeunsEs) AUB asudwod $3502 Jusuauodde-alg

$1500 Jauw)uiodde-aid



8€ZL51 SE0'Z9 121 N4 telog

8¥Z'0¢ 8€Z' L1 14 S papi] Aan00sIg 10 SSBRAOA SPIMPHOM

arz'0g 964'LL 6¥C yA pajiwiT seowlag Jodsuel | soeung Aok 3 abed

8¥Z'0¢ B¥0'ZL A4 &t paj Wi saoniag Lodsuel] iy Aoy $ abed

8rZ'0¢ ovs Ll 8G6¢g o paiwr sauadoig Ao g 98ed

8%2'0¢ 507’61 LiZ 95 palwi [anei] AOW 3 95ed
|elot YE ] SINOH

ajelnsa aad

palinaul $1509 awi|

"MO|2q B|gB) Y} Ul pesUBWILINS ale S35 panoudde 10 |aAD| SUl pue sajeunIsa aa) yim Jsylabo) ‘s1500 awil (810} ING

"SISBG 83} N0 JO

ucleuluglap ay) 03 Joud SI0NPAUS 3y 0] papiacid sem SlELLISS Silf] "S1BWISS 5934 Ay} Ul $1800 UL} SU) JO LOYS [|B] || SJSO0 SLUl} PORIOIS SAENWND 1y} ajedionuz sm 'pus poudd 18 8y
"MO[3q UDI0as aaloadsal auy uj papino.d si suop

HIGM B3 JO UONALISRQ UY/LGZF 0 aBesane ue Je sinoy 9/ AQ palussaldal $0GEL 3 alam palindul SIS0 awy [830] (Pouad BUl) 6107 AlENIGad b 0} 8102 YOLEW | Z woly pouad aui Buung

‘887151 F JO SlBWINSS S85) |BJO) B Ulm ‘Wels J1ay) pue suojepinbl| Juic] ay) Aq jusds swiy sy} o} acuiagel Ag paxy 8g LoljelaunLual SI0epinby| 8u) Jeu) PaA|0Sal SI0NPSI0 BUy £ 1L0Z ABIWN 0L UQ

sio3epinbiy julol sy jo siseq ss4

$1809 Juswjuiodde-}sod



"MO|3q U0ID8s sasuadxa pue sjuawasingsigy, ey}

Ul papiaoid 4B SUDP HIOM UM UGHSSUUOD Ul DLINIU| Sasuadxa Jo s|ie1eq 'SISAIBUB a0UBlLIBA ]BLUS3 $98) [BOLBWNU B (iw JaLiabo] paunou; saa) siolepinbi| juiol 8yl Jo) UCe LM SIU3 IR0
198 {|eslawnu AQ pamo|lo) aAalRIIBL) S&jqel Buimo|ic) auy] '2uop oM 3Y] jO ualjeue|dxa aaneley apaoid 0] paiinbas os|e a1e apA "L 1L0Z [UCY 61 PRIBP SICHPS:D 01 Lodal Jne uiyim papn|oul
sem Slewise s394 INY 'Papiaold sjewnysa sasy Aue jsulebe s ‘) ypm uciosuues Ul pasnoaul sasuadxe Aue Buipnioul ‘poiisd 8ul Ul SUOR 3JOM [BNIIE JO $1S09 [Iejep 0] palinbas aue apa

pouad ayj Buunp weay ey} pue siolepinby juol ayy Ag suop J40pA



pouad
9y} Ul paJsnoul

/LG2T3 991'v3 siyzy §$99§ [eJOL
Si0)IPald 0] Jauaq [e1suBuY Joallp
ou pey pue sluswainbal Alojnie;s
yim BuiAidwes jo asodind au) s10)Ipald o} Uodas Jo uoneledald -
10} A1910S pelaidWa SEM MIOM SIL| wawainba) Aloimelg e 9SED JO UNSO|D [eI3UID
- m_.oﬂ_u.&o 0] Jyauaq |epueul 10841p
ou pey pue sjuawalnbal Aloymes
ypm BuiAidwos jo asodind auy IHWH Woly aaueies)d alnsopo Buiyaag e
10J Aj9j0S paia|duod SEM MJOM SIL] uawsalinbal AIQINIBIS  » SWIeRal 1A Buissaood e xe}
B ssaooid o
A2usa|osul ay) O aneA sppe U
ale153 2U] O} anjeA |gjouBuy ppe jou
bW § ybnoyye ' AJeSSa03U SEM
3I0M 9U3 AUpA, Japun peuleidxs sy 4009
"SBINE SJOP|0Y 20150 By} abeyosip UseD 0] SjusWalels yueq Buyiouoday e Buipuny
0] AJESSSC03U SEM NIOM SIY] = JUNOS0. Yueq UGHERINDY 8Y} UIBJUIBW O] = sjustided pue s)diaoas BUISSE00Id  » g Buljiqg nbzwmo._._.
/923 085'¢3 siuvl ucHeRSIVIWPY
SIGRIIBAE SWOTOq Slap|oypuog YIIM asuspuodsallon e
SpUN JUBITYNS PINOUS SJOJIPaLS yodal siu}jo Gy Ho e paywr sAepioH
0} UORNQUISID € 10} PUE SJE}SS By} 4O UOIDDS 1B paplacld SAllBIIBY BU) 995 3SEa|d NOA ISNT 40 10edu JO UDISSN3SI]  »
138U8Q U} 10J SN|BA |BIJUBUY BSyBal UQINGUISIE DUSDIAIR JO PRULICIUL S1a113| PUBPIALG PapUAL 4O
d|ay C] AIESS205U SEM MIOM SIL|  » BIE SIOHPAID PRINIDSUN [lE BINSUS O]  » S20N 94} 4O UORENOID pue uopesedald e painaasun
/5813 €953 Sig S10)Ipas)
IqeIIBAR SWO9BY SPUN JUBDIYNS
pINcYs SI0HpaJ2 G} ucnngulsip e palwWIr] sAEpIOH
10} pUE B1BISD 3y} JOJ SNjEA |BIDUBUL Hodal sy jo G ¢ NoA Isnf 3o 10 Bups Buipiebal
9s||EJ 01 AIESSS00U SEM JIOM S|  » UORD9S 1B papiactd SARLIBU By) 988 DSE3ld  » UDEILUSWNI0OR PUE 92Uapuodsalnn e S}9SSE JYIO
1Y/ShY3 223 SIUS0'0 - ; sjessY

paLInou; saay

sl0}ipal) ¢} Jjauaq |[Bi1oueuld

Aressaoou sem Jiom ayl AYyp

2UCP NIOM

Niom jo eary

pajwi |eael] Aoy g abey



polad
ayj uj pannouj

paLInIul S294

S10)ipatd 0} jHauaq {ejaueuy

HY/S9T3 290'p3 SdygL §99 |B10L
SI01PSID
0} Jjauaq |2IoUBUY J034IP OU peY
pue sjuswalinbal A0InJels yum
BuiA|dwoa jo asodind ayy o) Si0}P8I2 0} Yodsl Jo uoneledald e
A[5)0s psladwicd SEM HIOM SIY] uawannbal AloINelS e 9SEJ JO 2INSO|) e JENED)
SICHPSI2 B
0] J4susq [elouByl JS84Ip OU peyY
pue sljuswalinbas AiCINIEIS Yim
BuIA|dwos Jo asodind suy 10; JHINH W0l S0UBIES|D BINSOD Bujoss .
A19|0S pojojdiloD SEM HIOM SIL] uswannbal AIOINE)S  » swieal 1A Buissaoold xXey
sssocid
ADUBAIOSU| By} O} BnjeA sppe
} S)EJSS 8U} 0] BnjeA {eIoUBUY
PPe jou B ¥ yBnouye
' AIessSTosU SEM YIOM BU}
Aupn, Japun paurejdxs sy “sannp 1009
slep|oy 210 au abieyosip yseo o} sjuswale)s yueq Buyioucsay e Buipun;
0} AIBSSaI8U SEM MIOM SIY| WROD0E jueq uonepINb) sU} UIBUIBLU O] . sjusiuded pue s3di9oa; BuIsSSE00Id ¢ w9 Buig ‘Ainseas)
d4/5823 r0s'c3 sIuziL uojensiujupy
Slqepene - $19p|oypuoq Yiim acuspuodsalio
3WO%ag SpuUny JusYns PIo4pUoq P 9 ¢
pPINOYS S10)PaI2 0} UCNNJUISIP “_.._On_mh S0 Sy HO XS paywn m>mu__OI
€ 10} PUB 2}E}S9 B4} JO JjaUaq UQI}09s JE papircld SAlBLIBU SU} 955 8SED| . noA 1SN jo Joedwl J0 UOISSNDSI] e
ay} 1o anjeA jelouBUY asiEsl LONQLISIP PUBPIAIR JC PBLLLIOJUI SI9118] PUSRIAICQ] PpUBIU] O
djay o) AJBSSS28U SEM MIOM SIL] e QJE SJOJPaJO PAINJasSUN {|B BINSUS 0]« 82IJ0N 94} O UOREINJID PUB Uoljeledald e painaasun
Y/s8L3 £953 siyg S ,Eo.u_vmho

A1eSS303U sem }om ay) Ay

pajiwi saipadold Aoy g abey



950'p3

poueg
ayj ul pannaus

durasz3 siygl $a8} |EJOL
S0} paID
0} 1BUsq |BIDUBUY J231IP OU pey
pue sjuswaanbal AIoJNieIs um
Buiidwioo 4o asodind auj JoJ sl0}paid 0 podal jo uogeiedald e
Al2]|0S paia|dwoD SEM YI0M SiYL wawsinbsas Alojnels e 9SED JO 3INSA|D . [eJauan)
si0)paid
¢} lyauaq [BISUBUIL 1931ID OU pey
pue sjuawalinba) Al0)mels Yy
BuiAidwod 40 asodind 8y 10} OYWH WOl aouelead 2Insop Buiyaag e
Al210s paya|dwios sem MIoM SIY | Wwswsinbal Auojniels e swiiepal | yAa Buissanold e Xej
sga00.4d
ASUBA|0SUI 84} 0] aN|eA Sppe
I S1B1S9 8U) 0] an|eA |RIDUBUY
PRE jou JBIW i yBnoyye
‘AIBSSA08U SBM HiCM 3Y)
AUAR, JopUN paulg|dxs Sy 'SB)ND A00g
SI9p|0Y 810 BU} aBIeYdSIp USED 0] SlUaWalEls yueq Buloucosy Buipun;
01 AlBSSS09U SBM MIiOM SIY] JUNcooe ueq uojepInbl Sul UIBJUIBW O] suawAed pue sydigoal Buissanold e » Buipq _Enm.mmh._.
9/eiT3 £6V'e3 S4ygl uojenstuiwpy
Slqe|ene SIeP|CYPUOG ulim 22UBpPUOdSaI0D) e
303G SPUN) JUIIDYNS ,
B 10} PUE 8]8}S9 S} JO IBUSY LON29S 1B paplacid SANTBLEU BU] 235 95834 NOA 38N JO 1oedill JO UOISSNOSI] e
QU1 J0J anjeA |eioueyl 3sIES) uoiINGLISIP PUBPIAIR JO PaULIOjUI SION8| pUSPIAIC] PapUalL] JO
d|ay o3 AJessanal sem Miom sIy| BJE SI0}PAId PAINJSSUN ||B AINSUA 0] = 330N 9U} JO UORENDAD pUB uoneledsid e painaasun
/5813 £953 Siyg SIONPaID

paunoul 994

S50)IPALY O} JyBUaq felauet

Aressadau sem pJom ayy Aypa

SUOP YIOM 3I0M JO Baly

pajwgT sao1Aag Jodsuel] Iy Aoy g abey



pouad
3y} ul paunaut

49z ZzL'ed  slupl $38} B3O
SI0)P3ID
0} Jyauaq |elaUBLY 10BJIP QU pBY
pue sjuswannba) A1oiniels yim
Buikdwos Jo asadind auj 10} SJOMR8J0 O) Uedal jo uoeiedalg e
Aloj0s pala|dwioD SEM HIOM SIY L wawainbal Aoinlels = SSED JO BINSOD) e |eJausag
$10}Ipa.0
O} 1Jauaq [eIzueul 198410 OuU pey
pue siuawsalinbas A1o)nyels ypm
BuiAjdwoa o asodind sy} 1o} OHWH Wol aoueles|s 2insod Bunaag
Al5[08 pa1R|dWwoD SEM NICM SIL | uawaanbas ACINEIS - swiepal | yA Buissalold . xej
ssoaooud
A2UBA|OSUI BY) 0} anjeA sppe
1 81E}189 8y} ©) BNjEA |BIOUBUI
pPE jou B J yBnoyye
' AlBSSa0au Sem HIom o)
AUAA, JOPUN paule|dxa Sy "Sanpnp 1009
S19p[0yY 20lyo sy aBleyosip YSeD 0] SJBWSENS jueq Buliouooay e Buipuny
0] AJBSSS00U SBM HIOM SIYL JUNOD3E ¥UBQ UOREPINkI| 3L UBJUIBW O]  » sjuswhed pue sidieos) Buissadold e g Bug _E:m..mm._._.
14/5823 851'c3 siyLi uopensiuikipy
slaepene SJApPIoOYpUCq UM 30USpucdsalion) e
2WO023q SPUNY JUSIIUNS )
€ 10} pUE 212189 U} JO Jyausq UoN0SS JB papiacid SAJBLIEL BU) 885 9SE3|d NoA 18N Jo 10BdWll JO LICISSNOSI(]
3y} J10) SnjeA [B1oURUY asI|eal USIINGUISIP PUSPIAIP JO PaULIO;UI $1918| pUSpIA] papualy] JO
djay o3 AIBSSO05U SEM HI0M SIYL BIE SIO}PBID PBINDSSUN ||BE 8INSUS O] s 2TNON SU} 4O UCIEINZID pue uoljeledald s painsesun
U/GELT £953 siyg SIOMP3ID

pa1anaul s394

$10}|pald 0} Wjduaq [eIouUELI]

Aessatau sem aom ay} Ayps

JUOP NIOA IOM JO BALY

palwI] sa3iAl9g Jodsued | aseung Aoy g abed



..... pouad

8y} u1 paunaui

14/1L523 £6¥'cY SIup L $894 |Bjol
SIoUpP8ID
03 lysusq |glsueUl 198010 OU peY
pue sjuswalinbal Al0Inels ypm

Buifiduios 4o ssedind ayj 1oy SI0UpaIS ¢} Modal jo uoneledald e
Alo|os po1a|dwon SEM MIOM SIY| awainbsl Acinels e 8SB0 JO BINSOIY) » |ersusn
......... . SIoNpBaID o T
O} J§9UBg [BIDUBUY J08UIR OU PBRY
pue sjuswaiinbas Alone;s yim
Buikidwios jo asodind auy 0y IHINH wol) sueies|d 2unsos Buaag
Al9|0S Pal3|dLUCD SEM JIOM SIY] Juswannbsl Aioinjesg e swieal [ YA Buissaoold e xeJ
o ss320.d -
Aousa|osul sy} 0} an|ea sppe
11 91B}S3 3y} 0} AN[eA [RISUBUY
PpE Jou bW 3 yBnoe
‘ AI2SSa0aU SEM YIOM BU)
AUpA, J13pUN paue|dxs sy 'sannp 400q
SI9P|OY 20140 BU) SBIEYISID Uses o] sjuawalels yueq Buyjouoday e Buipuny
0} AJESS300U SEM NIOM SIL| = Junooge yUueq UoHEPIND AUl UIBJUIBW G| sjusulAed pue sjdieosl Buissadoid 2 Bunng .E:m.mm._._.
Y/0.L23 0£6'23 siyLl uoljensiuiupy
Slgerens slepioypucq yim aouspucdsaiio
BWO23g SPUNy JUSINYNS RIOUpLOg Ui P 9
FINOYS S10}Pai2 O} UONRNGLISIP Lodi siyHo gy HO IS paylw shepljoH
€ 10} PUE 8)2}S8 U} JO Jjauaq U0IJ29S 1B papinoid SANBLIBU 3L} 995 9SE3|d NOA 18T 40 oedwi Jo uoissnos|] e
8U} 10} 8NjEA |BIDUBUY 2SI[RA) UoNNGUISIP PUSPIAID 4O PaULIoUI S18}18| pUSpIAi(] pepuall| Jo
disy 0) ABSS300U SEM YIOM SIYL 21€ SI0)IPAID PAINJASUN ||B 8INSUA O]« DDIJON 23U} JC UCHEINSIID pue uoneiedald paInaasun
AWS8L3E £953 Siyg SI0)Ip8ID

PALINoul 5994 $101IP313 0] Jyauaq jeloueuly fiessasau sem iom ay; Aym auop YIOM YIOM JO B3Iy

pajiwi] Ataaoasi(] jo safieAop apimplIoAA



¥6F'913 IEP O] pled Sj509 Ul [EI0] -

$190R4G Ul PRjUas3Id SIB S90UBIIEA SSIBADY -

51500 DU {BJ0} ||[24BA0 1054E JOU SI0P SiY) Jarsmoy 'spaliad Snoiasad o) Jayp Aew yiom Jo seale jsuielie awi) Jo uoneoo|e "sWe)sAs BuiLodal 64|S JNC 0} SUe WSDUBYUA Of eng -
$8AN09X8 pue sJebEUE W JUB|SISSE SBENIDUI BAINDEXT -

sJabEUEW pUB SICII3JD S1BID0SSE SapN|oul JaBRUB -

si0joallp pue SseUlLed S8pn|dUl JaUlE -

SAON
££05¢ 08'Zho'sL  |egTy £8°50€ 05°IpZ'0c  [00°66 86'0.L2 JorwoZ'sL Jii'ss §6'052 SL89L'y  |09'94 L INE ST'Cos’E  [ozg SL 0 521 §2°450't  lost €101
00'G6P 05'6Y (] %) - - - - - - - - - - - ¥0 ' sdi 18410
18'992 0Z'0Z0'8  |90°0F [ RAAN GZ/6ST 1508 05292 G5 L 00 2B 09¢ 00 0FE [N S804 (08} edauag
0Q0ZS 00951 Log] - - - 3 - - - - - - - suo|suag
S9VTE 05'Iv9'T  |51'E 9eF0g 05 85€ 56 1 00'SPT 051 00°GL ST a5'8L 0z0 - - xey
Bulpung
S8°LLL SLPLE'L S92 00°L9)L 05 P85 0s'e 00412 08'L 0G'/08 09'L - - - - 3 Bulyiq ‘Aenseas |
26'ZEL (ge's60')) [{oze) e 16% 00°060°LE [oorBE g4 _ma.hm_._wv 9T'9 02'G97 ST08%'C  |[0§T1 ‘uonensiuLIpy
$6°L0C 52'68§')  |STF 25'P8L ST 298 SO€ 05'8.8 0E'C 5/°€8L G20 - - - - palndasun
sugsuad
00'09} 0008 080 - - - - - - - - - - - 'g saafojcwy
SL'YEE 51'619'8  [s4G% 15°92¢ 00°§8Z°0L  [05')1% L9682 $Z'§99'L |9l L9PBL STE9% G0 “S4OHPALG
sagho|dua 1oIuas|
00085 00'ST L L] - - - - - - - - - - - HepaHp freqag
00’06z 00°29% 0eT - - - - - - - - - - - feljausg
36'C6T orer'y  [sryl 59162 00'080°s  |00°LL th'8Le r4sd 55T - - - ‘suanelnsaay
0S°LSY 05°LGY (culd 00 Sri ST'ZZ SO0 - - - - Stardd 500 - - sjasse 1ayo
00091 00'89 55'0 - - - - - - - - - - - umop aalH
06°867 00°CLZ'E  [96°04 00°508 08'ZLc  [0SZL S0°abt 08'6E9 S5°L 00'S¥Y STIT $0°0 ‘Sjosse Jo uones|(|Ray

610472072 O} BLOZ/EN| 2 WOy poLad
pus polad je ge SISAB[RUR IDUBLIBA 3JBLISS 33} pUB paued ay) J0) sISA|eus 1800 AW dIS Paelsa
paju [asea) Aoy g obed




JESELF Bep o) prRd 51500 U B0 -
SIGA08.4q U] PAUAS3Id BJB FIVUELIBA BSADY -
$)500 2WN 210} |[B4AA0 108,48 10U 500R SIY] JBASMOY "SpoLiad snaiaeld 0} Jalin ABW Yiom Jo SEELE jSUIERR LI} Jo UDIIBDO|E ‘SWa)sAs Burlodal 8JIS N0 G 51U WAIURLUS Q) anQ -
SIARNTIXA PUB 5IDBUBLL JURISISSE SSPNOUI SAND9XT -

ssobeuew PUE SI013241R 9]BID0SSE SIEN|IW ._Mmmcm_.z -
$J0J03I PUE sJauLEd SBpN|oUl JauNed -

H: 2
£9°8PT S0'ROS'BL [627C9 £9°508 08 LbZ0¢ [00°66 ¥S'IST _ [SPOVLEE [199F 16Vt 9T I0F  [9e°Sh 00°SHE'E 1029 00852+ [91'S 09°969 09'L 8L290'L  [06% T
00°G6Y 0580 010 - - - - - - - - - - - FREES L]
ZH'892 96880,  |I¥'9T TLGEE 0BT 62 057412 0g'L 5.'549 et 00'8LG ov'L GLU50'L |08t lesauag
00°0Z9 00°'981 0£'0 - - - - - - - - - - - sLoISUad
86908 09'082'L  |08'¢ 90T 0% 86€ 96 L 0eske 5L 00°G2 520 03'9L 02'0 - - xel
Burpuny,
52803 52°960'F 919 98'181 05°9EY orz 00'eL 09'L 05'E9L 080 - - - - 'g Buipq “Aunseas)
{s6'50z°1) [0e'848 ()] re'L62 00'060"s1  [oo'SE Iw'zez  foz'halob [srse e [T
518t 97969 92T Oval AT S0°¢ 05648 08T GLEgl 520 - - - - painaasun
suojsuad
0009} 00'0% 0650 - - - - - - - - - - - g saakojduy
0g'8pe §1°5095  [|s2'LZ 15928 0egz’0L [osie 2008} STl [sit 19181 52695 50°¢ [ Somimere
SN0} 3 JoIU3S
00°088 09'T7 L S0 - - - - - - - - - - - {ae)danp poyqag
00°067 00° 239 08T - - - - - - - - - - - JeJ3U3D)
#6E62 0O'BKZY  [StYL §9°.6Z o00s0's  [e0’Zt B oo'zis  [ssT - - - [ SSEClEHEEER]
00°091 60'68 |sg'a - - - - - - - - - = B UMOpP IAH
15)1E 05'¢2LC  |58'1E 00907 oszise  [os7T) 00°084 00°8% 55'0 - - - [:syasse)oluojes|[Ean
e P po d e a) a3 E103 PO 0 3 P a 0 B3l

10Z/20/21 0) BLOT/E0/ T Wol poled
pu3 polad je se sIFAB[EUR 33URLEA JRUENSS 33) pur PoIad Ay 10) si5iteUe 1500 AWK 6dIS PAIIRIRG

pajywt] saipadoad Aoy g sbeg



$1509 SLUI [2)0} |[EJ3A0 J29YE 10U SACR SIJL JaAdMmoY “spouad snoiraxd o) Jayip Azuwt siom Jo seaue 1suelie aw jo uoyeso

260'713 21ep 0 pled 51500 W 210 ] -
sjaxoBIq Ul pajLesald el 593UBLEA SSIADY -

“swalshs Bulodal 54|S Ino 0} siuawesLeYus ) ang -

saANOexs pue SebeuBw JLEISISSE SEPNIOUN AANNJEXT -
siabeueLl pUB SJ01081I0 9jBI00ssE sepnjaw JaBeuey -
$I0108JIp PUE $.8ULEd $BPN|SU| JauLe -

ST)ON

EXTH go'g6LaL [p2 09 £390¢ 09 I¥Z08  |00'66 [lVivz  [96°8v07ZL |88y L6'SST 5T'e50v  [98'5h 00ZLLE  [989 00TSr'L [08'9 0981 0Z'1 [aL'is0")  Jos'k €101
00°S61 05°6% 010 - - - - - - - - - - - A0 2 5dl 10

1TeR SYELED  (30°92 15828 005987 |oRL 05242 [ 5/°068 05T 00°0FE 0oL 5500 |0t [LIENED]

00'9/¢ 00'88} 09'C - - - - - - - - - - - suolsuad

[B-X:: ] 05'90L°L  [|38'S %0z 05868 5571 GO'SKT [ [1leX42 520 0582 0z 0 - - xel

Buipuny|

L] ST'RES’L  |ow's azeLl 05'525 S0E 0052 3.} 05852 ogt - - - - 1g fiving ‘Ansea

6l'poz]  [oc'sen liv'el N 0008011 |GO°8E les'osz___ [osees’al [iriy 692l ooeer’s  Jopzl tUDRESIURIRY
gLE8k 52°565 9T 9ret TEDS SO°E 05 B.E 02T G/ eal 52D - - - - Painaasun

suaisuad

05°09F 00'08 050 - - - - - - - - - - - ¢ saafojdwz

[ 518096 |ILAT [ 00°S8Z0L  05'1E io0aL 92548 [siE 19781 57'E99 §0°E ‘sl0j|paig
gaako|ckua 1011L88]

F RS X144 3] - - - - - - - - - - - ATIZINP PO IG

00°06¢ 00°299 082 - - - - - - - - - - - {eJ3UID

96°T6T__ [00'BYET_ (sp'¥l 99467 [00°090'9 [00°ZL [t'sie [ooTis (w2 - - - “sUojERpsaAU|
] | | 0008l [oD'8sL [0’k - - - - B B - - - = B UMOP BAIN

0EgLE 02'Pre's vl N050¢ 09'zi8'e  [09ZL 00°891 90') - - - 1S]a8SE JO UONESIRaY

6LOZ/ZO/EL 0 BLOC/ED/LE UIS)) palad

pu3 powad je 5B SISABIBUE 20UBKEA JJBWNSS 33) PUe poyad ay) Joj sIsAjeur 1500 &l 84IS P3|eIa0
PALUIT S30ATAE Wodsuel | g Aoy ¢ abed




906'C1Y BlEp 0] pied 21800 3UM [E10L -
SIYOEIq Ul pejuesald BIE SSOUBLIBA B5.18ADY -
SS00 LI} [E10] [[EISAC 1081)R 10U SS0p S isssmol 'spouad snomald O] JBPIP AB W 1Jom 10 seaiE |sulBbe aLp Jo uoljedo|e 'swesis Builodal 6dIS Jha ) sluslwiasueyus o) anq -
saALNDexe pue s1eBEUBL JUBISISSE SOpRiaLl SANIeXT -

sieBeUB LU PUE 5)0J08.p SIBI00SSE Sephiou) Jebeuen -
$J0J33.4p pUB Siauned SapN|aUl Jsued -

1S310N
96'9%¢ 0e'LoF'aL [ev'Le £5'90L 09'IbZ'0¢  [00'66 Ve eRT _cﬂ.wmh_—r _-.m....v 00'€9Z 09°'1ZL'E SL'bl 00°£00' oL'g S 06Z'9 05'¢5T 560 §.°230°1 06'1 jejol
0o g6 09°6F 010 - - - - - - - - - - - HO 2 5dl 1340
L8292 96'BLL'9 9997 65°6CE s k= ol (v 05/1z gL 5/'5/8 SE'E 00'95¢ §.0 G.4'L50't 06" IeJaugc)
00'0Z% (o] [0S0 - - - -~ - - - - - - - SuUalslad
097082 00'€rL’l  [009 9E 0T 05°B6E 61 00°S¥Z as'L 0054 520 05'8. 0zZ0 - - xel
Bugouny
BL'aLL 0S"CEl’ j0eg ZZ L6l 51ESE S8t 00'53L 0oL G2881 G2 0 - - - - 19 ‘funseall
Zavos) 50'686 196°1) Lina4 00'060°kL  [o0eg 891292 96'001'01 _mm.mn i N Q[EASIIRUDY .
£L08L 9z'9LL 9°c [9VEl Sz £95 50T 0564 022 cieol 5.0 - - - - pamaasun
sugisuad
00094 00°08 050 - - - - - - - - - - - g saakojdwy
$T'8FT siegv's  [szile 1992¢ 00'98Z'01  [05'4E ZLi8) 9Z°964 _mn.v L9°v81 92'c88 50'C SSACJIRRID
saalo|dwa i0iuas
00'08% 0051 5270 - - - - - - - - - - - fE0)08dlp 1Mgaq
007082 00°299 0E' - - - - - - - - - - - [edauaty
86°C6C 00°8FZ'Y  [STb1 99°L62 000305 00zl £rgle loo‘Zte _mm.N - - - SSUQjeDS aAU)
| 00°091 T 650 - - - - - E - - - - M Aop 3AIH
LT QS'PZL'E $6°11 00'50% 05TLBT  {05T) 00091 0088 550 - - - :5}953E JO UQHRSIRAY,
e e 3 P o d e SE 0] 8 P10 o )y, 3 3 e d 0 G BINY

SLOTIZO/Z L 01 BE0Z/C0.Z 1004 poliad

pua pollad Je se s|sAejeur IDUBLIEA AJRWIIS? 93 PuE pouad ayj sof sisf|eue 1302 aul 6dIS Pa|E1ag]
paig] sadlalag PHodsuel | acepng Aoy g abey



S1S00 DWW [E10} |[B4OAT JOTYE 10U S0 Siy} J3A9MOY 'spaliad snomaid 0 Jaiip Aews 1aom Jo sE3.E Jsuebe s 4o uoesa

gLe'e13 'slep o) pied 51502 3w [Bj0] -
$13408IQ W PAIUSSIID BB $ITUBLBA BSOAPY -

B ‘531548 BUllodal 8IS JNO O] SIUALAOUEYUS O) ang -

SBAINI9%E pue S1eBRUEW JUBISISSE SBPN|OU BAIINSEXT -
siabeus W PUB SICI0RIP 91BI120SSE Sapnou Jafeuep -
SI0I53IP pUE Siaulied $BPNISU| Jauled -

pus polad Je se SISA|EUE JDUBLIEA

IS3JON
B£°95¢ 90°600°61  {pE'Ee £5'508 0§'i¥Z7°0¢ [00°66 €1L9PZ SP8EZ'LL  [99°SY 8T'1ST 9IZor't  [06°Sh 00°200'L  Joi'9 00°70E°L  [02'% 0581 0zl 52709, [or) 1301
0096 09°6% 010 - - - - - - - - - - - ¥O 2 sdI12UI0
927452 sr9sr's 379 SLLLE 0g'eBl'T  [s02 05 412 0’} 5218 GEE 00°0VE 00l 5209/ vl |edsusn
00'0Z% 00°95} [1] - - - - - - - - - - - SUOISUdY
86°Z12 00'88L'L  [99°9 €702 05 86¢€ 56°L 00'6vZ 05°} 0064 G20 0584 0z - - xej
Buypury
b LLY ST'LLL'L  [o99 V28 05 /8¢ Gg'L 00581 00'L 05T 580 - - - - 7 Buing ‘unseasy
(sr1821] [ogszr’s  [(heo) v LET 00'050'LL  [00'8E 56°8Y7 0z't99's  [18'8E 00°'02 0§'6T6'C 5804 UOREYS|LAIRY
318k $Z°589 92°¢ 1981 G2e9s S0'E 05 6.8 gz 5.°€8) S0 - - - - painaasun
suossuad
00°03L 00°08 05'0 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 saafoldwiz
08°9YE s0609'6  [514T 19925 00°982'01 |09l 10°08L 92549 sl 19788 $2°59% 50°C ISIOHPBID
saafojdwa
Joluasuoadipuoigag
00°08% 00°5¥1 520 - - - - - - - - - - -
00062 00°/99 (x4 - - - - - - - - - - - |elausg
86'C62Z 00'BrZ’Y  [SYP) 99°762 00°080°  [00°2L ExIE 00°zi8 lsse - - - suopebisaay]
| [ 007091 00°88 lss0 - - - - B - - - - - - UMOP aAlH
L9'LLE 0S'PZL'E  [S6°LL 00°'S0% 0S'ZH8'E  ogzL 00091 00°88 59°0 - - - \S}OSSE JO UoHEs|ERY
e d 3 P 2 p ¢S J g J1 pa Q 9 g = e J e QO O oty

§10T/T0/2 | 91 8L0T/AO/L T Woy pousd

3jeWyIsa 33y pue paliad 3y 1o} SISA|RUE 1502 AU} §4|S PajIeIaq
Py AXaA0ISIG JO SaBRAOA SPMPLIOM,




‘JuaLpualUIE Ue yons Buimaciol
1odas Xau 2y} ulynm pa|ielep aqg |Im sjuswpusWe Auy B1nyny ay) ul sajel 1no abileys 1no pusiue 0} WBL Ul SAI8SSI BAA "8L0Z 1890100 | 9ouis paidde aary $a)el N0 abIBYD JUSLNI By

B/ g54-0351 e/ 551 - 05} poddng
g/ . 08l B/u o8l Ainseal]
ST - 041 o 002 - g8l GEC- 041 ] 002 - 58l 101 SIVIWPpY
gie 097 - S¥2 T 092 - 5v2 aApnIex3
Jabeuew
ore 0sE - 00 ore 05€ - 008 juesissy
o 0z - OvE Ly a2y - ove sobeuen
. gy G6¢ - SPv S8 S6¥ - G 4013311p 31BID0SSY
. G569 ‘ii\:‘mwmm mwv .mmm mvm- mmv . 1033341
Gl . 059- 018 ‘ S¥. 059-01% L,m:tmn_

/3 sz 3 n3

X€} g SUOISUd4 Aduanjosug XE} '§ SUDISuUdd Aauaajosu|

JU3.LIN2 0} §10Z 19GOIOQ | WO L0Z +9qwAdag 0F 0F £L0Z 4990330 | WOl

‘SMOJ|0) e 2lB polad sy buunp psidde sejel jno sbieys Aunoy ay) "pasn Jess jo speib YyIBS Jo) SSINUIW g 3O suun Ul pableys si awiy

sajel Jho abieyo AlinoH



yri 12" IIN S]UaWISINGSIP pue sasuadxa [810L

- L2l i L2l IIN Buisniaapy
Qi Gl JIN neaJapiog 11

sasuadxy

- N .._._z IIN [iN abeain
. sjuaasingsip z fuobajen

el m_‘ “““ [iN 2IUIYSISANS PUEB |IARBLL

(3)
pua pollad 18 Se 318183 3y} Aq pied ysiym Jo

(3) pua pouad Je se paumnaul A|sAgINwAND

{3) pouiad ayy U paunou)

suswasingsip | Aiobajes

Aiobaien
pajw] saiuadaoid Aoy °g abeg

343

Lel

IiN

SJUaWasINGSIp pue sasuadxa [ejoL

Lel

Ll

I'N

Buisilaapy

oL

018

[N

neasaplog 11

sasuadxgy

I'N

‘N

[N

abeajly

sjuswWasIngsip g Alobajes

I'N

N

32UJRSISANS PUE [SARL

(3)
pus polad 1e se 9)e)sa ay} Aq pied yaym jo

(3) pus pouad Je se paunaul Appajenwng

(3) pousd ay3 ui paunauj

sjuswiasingsip | Arobajes

Arobsen
payun) [aael) Aoy g abegd

"SA0QE UONJ0SS

(BUOD MIOAA, 3Y) Ul papiacud S| y21ym Jo uondusssp ‘siojepinbi| Juiol @y AQ SUDD YIOM SU} UIIM UC{II3ULCD Ul POLBd 8Y} Ul PaLINJUI SJUSLWASINgSIP pue sasuadxs Jo s|Iejap SepIAoLG 8|qe) SIyL

PoLIad @4} Ul paLinaul SlUsWasINgsIp pue sasuadxs Jo juswaleg



ik

(743

SJUIWASINGSIP pue sasuadxa [ejo]

Lgl

PZh

BulsiHaApY

Y

I'N

neatapiog 11r

sasuadxg

I'N

I'N

N

abeapy

sjuawasingsip z AsoBajen

iIN

N

I'N

22u)SISNS pue [9ARI]

(3
pua polad 1e se ajeyss aul Aq pred ysiym Jo

(3) pua poliad Je se paunsul Ajaaewng

(3) pouad 8yl ui pasunauj

sjusulasingsip | KioBajen

AroBajen
paypw podsuely iy Loy 9 abeg

i

34"

HN

SJUSWASINGSIP PUE S95U3AX3 [E}041

Lcl

Lel

oc

IN

Buisnuanpy

0<

IN

neasapiog 111

sasuadxg

I'N

I'N

iIN

abeayy

I'N

sjuawasanqsip z Aohisjen

[N

{IN

20U3)SISqNS PUE [9ABI |

3
pus poLiad Je se 91e)sa ay} Ag pied yoiym Jo

(3) pus pouad je se paunau AlaARenWNS

(3) polad ay) ut paunauy

sjuswasangsip | Aiobajen

fiobajen

pajw
s92IA18G Hodsuel] asenng Aoy g abeg



"Mm0|3q ||ge} 8} Ul pepiat.d os|B ale S3S00 858U JO sigjaq ayendoidde se pappe s 1 YA ‘3w g dgy Je paliieyo s abeapp
"dT17 3N uojuloy g Juess) AQ swij O} s} Wwoly pasn sajel plepuels aul e abesjw abieyo o) pasuoyine ag siolepinbl| ay} jey)
12102 Aely 0| uo s10ppesD syl Ag epew sem ucnn|osal Buimoyio} a3 ‘AiBuipiosay “Ajuo abesjiw Jo) ag (M SiUj '1UBNos SI sjuswasingsip g AloBaied Jo AieA02al 1By JUSIXa 8y} 01

‘UojBIaUNLWRI §,J38P|0Y
2010 U SB JauUBW awes 3] uj jeacsdde annbal sjuswasingsip z AloBsle) sISeC sjgqeuoseal pue Jadoid e uo juauguicdde ayj O} pSIEI0||E 24 UEBS JEU} PUB ‘WK I8y} J0 Jap|oy 90i40
ue Ag paunaul 89 AW 1By} SISOS PIIED0||E 10 PaIEYS Spnpaul Aew Asy) -Aued pliyl juspuadapul Ue 0} JusulAed B JOU JnQ S1B]SE JUSA|OSUI BU) 0} 8|qRISJl AlJ0a1P BI. JBY) sasuddxa ale asay

sjuawasingsip z Aiobajen

W Xipuaddy Je Junoooe Juswied pue s1diaas si0lepIND| JUC] BY) UO UESS g UBY SSUB|EG ALE UDIUM JO 'UROT UCIUIOy] Juelc) e Buisn pied ussq aaey yoium sasuadxa apnjoul osie Asyl
ajniels AQ paainbal aue yoym ‘ases sy} 01 Ajleayioads Buiyeial Buisiuaape pue Suipuog se 4ans $1S00 ale 8Sal} — §JS02 AU0INIelS e

ased auy) Buibeuew Ul palnaul ale yolum sabieyd Jaunos 10 aBeisod Se Uons S1800 81e 9534) — 81500 a0 e

s|dwexa Jo} ‘'sbunasw o sasiwaid Buipen Buipuahe w yels AQ paunaut sue ‘sBea|iw Spnoxa USIym ‘SISCo 8say] — SoUSISISQNS pUe [anBl] e

‘salofbeieo Buimoi|ol 8yl Jo 1515100 pue |eadidde joud INCYIIM UMBID
aQq ued A3y) 'S1B}SS JUSA|OSUI BUY} C) 2|q.Iayal ARJalip sunjipuadxa oyoads S| 8iay) s1aum seiped iyl Juapuadspul 0) sluawAed aJe pue Sasuadxa 193204 JO 1IN0, SB UMOUY 0S| 3JE asay)

sjuawasingsip | Aobalen

‘sori0Bajea om) ol (g pue Juawiuiodde ADUSAIOSUI UB UJIM UONDSULOD Ul 19PIOY D010 UE 0} PasINguUIa) pue Aq Jow sesuadxa ale sjuawasingsig

961 961 N sjuswasingsip pue sasusdxa |gjoy

] Ll a ich buisiyaapy
- - Gl S oL - o :ma..wu._on. ._.._m.

h sasuadxy

N N abeany

sjuawasingsip z Aiofiaien

o5 o 0% ['N BIUASISANS PUE JaABIL

sjudwasingsip | loBajesn

(3
pua poliad je se aje)sa ayy Ag pred yaym o (3) pua poiiad je se pasnau; fjsanenwng {3} polzad ay} ui pasnou Aiobajes

pajiun Alaaoasiq o sofiefop apimplIop




JORu09 |Blualed e 0] 351 96 Aew yoiym 'siciepinbi
ol se sn 0] sa01A1es spiaoid oym Jo 'siIseq as) siolepinbil juial eyl Buiaosdde Joy s|gisuodsel saiped Aue yim sdiysuone|a) |euosiad JO S58UISNG AUE JO SIEME JOU SIB M JBY] LU0 AR

ainsojpsip Bulinbal sdiysuone|ay

m_w>_mcw 1800 3w 64IS {UOD YIOM JO SANBLIEL SAOTE SY] UILIM PBDNIIU! S| SAJELIBU) SOIADE/YIOM SUOISUD]  *
BAOQE BU) UIYIM DIPNDUI 218 SjS00)  » (2UOP %JOM JO BAIJBLIBU SAQGE SU} UUIM PIPNIUI S| SAILRIIEU) SDIADE/MIOM XB]  » 411 M0 UOIIOY L WEID

82109 JO }S09) PaISIU3 SANALDG Japiacsd 3210198

-diysuciiejau [eucsiad 1o $S2UISNY € SBY ‘Wl NG UIYIM [ENPIAIDUL U J0 ‘ully Jno (aBpajmouy 1no 4o 152q sy 01 Woym yim Aued B LWwolj Jo Wil no
uiypm wo yBnos aasy am S231A19S MO[9Q 9S0J35ID am ‘Asusiedsuri] 4O JS2UBILI B U] "90IAI8S PUE 9N|EA }S3q AU} LIBIGO 0} JYBnas saBy am SIBUI0 JO S32IAISS BU] PRISIIUS SABY SM SISUAA

$9)BI100SSE 0] SjuswAhed

"WEd)} JNo 10 s AQ N0 PaILED US3Q SABY SSIMISUI0 PINOD 18Y) I0M AU N0 DRIDEIUOD-GNS 10U SABY aM ‘POLIad 8l Ul JBY) WILUODS apa

HI0M 1IN0 PaloeIIUCI-aNg



‘paisanbal uonewICUl 8Y) epincid 0} Buiupsp (2)
10 ‘pajsanbal uonewuoul 841 30 swes Buipiaosd ()
‘palsenbal uonewojul au} 4o e Buipirold (e)
‘AQ uoeunogul ay3 palsanbas oym suosiad 10 uosiad sy} 0] puodsal 1sanbal B yans Jo 1diaoal JO SAep ) UIYIM 1SN JBP|0Y-aa10 Byl (§)

"10}IPAID JC JaQLUSLU SUC uey) alow AQ uoneddde ue Jo 8SBZ ay} ul Way) o Ise| 8} AG io ‘uosiad sy} AQ uodal
3y} jo 1dieaal o sAep Lz uiylim {a|gediidde se) Lnoo sy} Ui pajl) j0 spew aq 1snw suoslad Jo uosiad B yons AQ ‘uoissiwied 1oj Uno2 ay; o] uopeddde ue Jo 4sanbal v (Z)

"UNoD 8y} jo uoissiied ay; ypm dn Buipuim Augjunioa siaquiaw e ul Auedwod au} Jo Jaqusw Aue ()
16 1HN02 8U Jo uoIsSsIuEad SU3 Yyim Jolpald painzasun Aue (p)

‘Aueduiod ay) Jo sBupaswi
[esauab 1 904 0} Jybii syl Buiaey siaquisi sy} |12 jo siySu Buijoa jB101 8U] Jo %G 1589| 1B yim dn Bulpuim Aejunioa susquisw e ul Auedwad eyl jo siaquiswl (o)

‘(uorsanb Ul soypasn ay) Buipnoul} s10ypalo PaINaBsUN BUY) JG BNJEA Ul %G 1SED| JB JO 30USLINOU0D 84} Yim JOHPSId peinaasun ue (g}
JJOYPSID pRINDSS B (B)

‘¥71°81 9nJ Jspun Jodal euy B Jo (p} 1o (9) {qQ)(1)'81 8ni J1epun wodal ssaibold e ul jno 198 (UchelSIuIWPE
Ue Ul §JS00 uoneasupe-aid uew Jaylo) sasuadxa Jo UoIjBIsuUNLUS] INCAE LUCIBLLIOIUI JSUNN J0) JBPI0Y-I01I40 3y} 0] 3senbas usniim e axew Aew Bumolcy sy (1)

s3INY 3y} JO §°81J JApUN sasUadxXa 10 UOHEIDUNWIAL INOYR WO RO 3sanbal 0) sjubu ,5IaqWawW PUe SI0}PaID

IR SE8Y L0 T-EI0lBaID-01-apiN S -¢ o/|EUGISSoJ0.I0/S LU B0l [N d,/S1Ua LN 05 /EIpS /N D10 £F MW/ SORY |SISUOISSILLLLOD PUE S381ILILI0D Slojpainuonepinbi

SE6}/|EU0ISSO)0Id/sUChEDqnd op-om-JE UMMN DI T MAMATSTIIY (S1ap|ousdiyo Jo s394 auy) BuipieBal uoneuuoul puncifyorg e

SEPIND-Si0}IPal5; EUDISSa]CI0/SUONBIgN /0 p-8m-JEUmAn BI0 ¢ Avwmy; 5001 -sapinb $8530IG AJUSAIGSUl UE SULING SI0NPaID JO SIUBIY e

sapind 101paid ¢y

fardnuyueq ul (syeesisny Jo (shoepinby {s)iolensiuiwpe peulodde sy ‘eidlexa 1o ‘sueawWw Japloy 3010,
‘1sanbal uo sfiieys Jo 89y 150d AQ uCBLLIOJUI SIU A|DANS (1M am ‘UQIELLIOMI 8U) 10} papiacld S1B $)UI| gam SI3YAA

"MOISq paplaoid e Syul| GaMm S} UDIUM JO SWIDS 10} 'sIolpai0 ienaiped ul ‘ADUBA|OSUI AQ PRID3LE SIAPIOYONElS
10} gouepInG usuMm s|gejleat spew sey ¢ ‘sBuiy) 19yjo 1sBuowy “sjeucissayosd punolewln) pue AlosIApe 'Bulinjonisas ‘ASUSAIOSUI M SUj JOj UOIBIDOSSE SpEJ] 9L S £y

"SSAJJILILIOD JO SUON2UN, pUB S8|0J By} pue 'se9) S1ap|oyssio Buipiebas pue Acuaajosur ui SIYBI J1ay] PUBISISPUN 0] S101IPa0 djay 03 UOIBWIOIUI S| MOJEq PSPIADIY

$10]IP3J2 10} UCIBWIOJU|

g xipuaddy



"Uned sy} jo uoissiwiad sy yim Auedwoa sy jo Jaquiawl e (i1
10 ‘Auedwos sy 4o sBunsaw jeiauab 1e ajoa 0} 381 sy Buiney siagwawl sy} |1g 1o SIYBU Buioa 12103 aU) JO %401 1SBS| 1B Ulm Auedwod aul 1o sisquiaL(l)
:dn Buipuiwm AJRIUNIOA SI8qQUIBW B Ul (3)
10 ‘Uno2 au; jo uvolssiwiad ayy (1)
10 ‘(Jonpa1d 1yl Buipnioul) SIOHPaID PRINDASUN BU) JO Sn(BA Ul % 1SB3| JE JO aoualInouos sy (1)
J18y3ie YIm Jolpalo painaasun ue {q)
JolpSI2 painses e (e)
‘aqedde se J¢0gL 10 98| I|NJ U JN0 19§ S18PJ0 SU} JO 2UCW Jo SU0 10) tonedldde ue yons axew Aew Bumolo) syl ()
"BAISSOOXa SITUBISWNIID BYL [|B Ul 8JE JSP|oU-a01o ay) AG paunaui sasusdxe ay} {o)
Jo '3)eudosddeu) S| {(s|qesidde se) Lz'gl Pue 0zZ'8L ‘6181 '8L'81 '91°8} S8|nJ JSpuUn UOoEISLUNWAI S J8P|0L-90C 8y} 10} paxy Siseq ay) (q)
‘BAISS5I%E SATUBISWNIID AU} [l Ul S| Japloy-9210 ay) Ag pabieyd uoielaunwal ayj (B)
Jey; spunoib ey uo (Z} ydelBesed u pasuonusw uosiad B Aq spew Aoidniueq e 1o dn-Suipuim e ‘uoeSIuILPpE ue Ul uoreddde ue o) saidde sinJ siul (1)

s3|ny 2y} jo $£ 814 JOpUN sasuadxs pue uoneIaUNWaI S J3p|oy-a2110 oY) abuajjeys o} sjyblt SIaqWaW pue SIo|paI)

(g) ydeubeied Jspun uoneddde ue uc i3snl SyUIYL 3 SB JapLo Yans ayew Aew unaz ayj (1)
‘189Nnb3: B 0] puodsal 1SN J13p[oY-20140 Ue Uaium Uiypm sAep 1 ayj jo Alidxa au) ()
40 ‘paysenbas uoewciul 8y} jo ||IB Buipiaoid jou 10y suoseal Buiaib iep|oy-a21340 a3 (B)

30 sAep |7 uIylam HN0D syl 0y Aldde
ABW ‘OB ULOL BU} palsantal Dym SISQUISI 10 JC)IPaId 8y SE BWES Uy} 9 J0U FIaU oym 'dn Buipum AIBjun|oa Sisquwsw g ul AuedwoD auy; JO JagquWauwl 2 pue JoNpaio v (9)

‘BuIop 0s 10} suoseal
24} JO UoEWIOJUIl B4} Pa)seanbal oym suestad 10 U0SIad Y} LWLOJUI JSNW UOJEBLLIOLUI 94} Spiacid 0} SSUIDSP 10 UOHBULIOMI 34 |[B apIroid 10U S20P OUM JSPIOU-22110 Uy (5)

"UOIIEWIOILE BY) 0 UOHBIBS Ut AJjRUapLLcS JO uonelgo ue o} 199ldns si Jepjey-92i40 ay) {p

)

1o ‘uos:ad Aue jsurebe aousjoia 0) peaj 0] peloadxa aq Ajqeuosesl Y BHU LUoLLLoIUI By} JO aInsoRsIp {2}
‘'sbuipaascud ayj jo jonpuod ayl o3 [Broipnlald aq PINOM UGB aU) Jo 2insoasip (q)

v

1O ‘BAISSR0XS 94 PINOM UOIBLUIDJUI 8] Jo Uogeledald 1o 1502 10 awll) au) (B

J Uonewloul syl splactd 6 sulpsp Jo pajsaenbal uoeWwIojU i) 40 3wWos Ajua Buipinoid Aq puoadsal Aewl Japjoy-aayo eyl (i)

g xipuaddy



‘(,Hodes: jueasjal 8y}, ) uosanb Ul sasuadxa sy} jo Buunoul 3U1 Jo uojelaunwal ayy jo Buibieys oy} spodal Js1l) YaIYm ¢1°g | 8ind Jopun junoooe
10 1odss Yeuny Jo 'S EL Nl sepun poders $sboid ey jo weondde auy Ag iheoa Jege syeam yBie Uy 181e) DU SpRW 87 1SNW JaquIau U JONpaID B Ag uopemdae aul {g)

g xipuaddy



